UNIVERSITY OF IDAHO 2025 - 2026 TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE

As Approved by the Idaho State Board of Education May 2, 2025

TUITION:
Undergraduate:
Resident S 3,514.00 S 418.00 S 418.00
Western Undergraduate Exchange (WUE) 5,271.00 N/A N/A
Non-Resident 13,132.00 1,380.00 418.00
Graduate:
Resident S 4,380.00 S 566.00 S 566.00
Non-Resident 13,998.00 1,635.00 566.00
FEES:
Mandatory Fees (See detail below) S 1,186.00 S 52.00 S 52.00
SUMMARY: TOTAL TUITION AND FEES
Undergraduate:
Resident S 4,700.00 S 470.00 S 470.00
Western Undergraduate Exchange (WUE) 6,457.00 N/A N/A
Non-Resident 14,318.00 1,432.00 470.00
Graduate:
Resident S 5,566.00 S 618.00 S 618.00
Non-Resident 15,184.00 1,687.00 618.00
Other:
Course Overload Additional Tuition (per credit charge for 21 or more credits) S 418.00 S 418.00
In-Service Fee - Undergraduate 147.00 147.00
In-Service Fee - Graduate 191.00 191.00
Note 1: Additional non-resident tuition charges do not currently apply to summer session
MANDATORY FEE DETAILS:
Student Enrollment, Engagement and Success S 110.98 S 0.44 S 0.44
Institutional Operations, Services and Support 789.98 42.07 42.07
Student Health and Wellness 211.98 6.45 6.45
Student Government 68.73 2.86 2.86
Student Government - Optional 4.33 0.18 0.18
Total Fees S 1,186.00 S 52.00 S 52.00
PROFESSIONAL FEES (Paid in addition to above tuition and mandatory fees):
Law Fee S 8,192.00 S 910.00 S 910.00
Art & Architecture Undergraduate 725.00 73.00 73.00
Art & Architecture Graduate 725.00 81.00 81.00
SELF-SUPPORT PROGRAM FEES (Paid in lieu of above tuition and fees; terms covered are indicated with each fee):
Master of Science in Athletic Training (1 year / 3 semesters) S 24,000.00
Doctorate in Athletics Training (1 year / 3 semesters) 24,000.00
McCall Field Campus Environmental Education and Science Communication Graduate Certificate (1 year / 2 semesters) 22,420.00
McCall Field Campus Environmental Education and Science Communication Masters of Natural Resources (MNR) (1 year / 3 28,360.00
Master of Science in Gerontology 18,000.00
Undergraduate Certificate in Managing Facilities for Efficiency and Health (per student credit hour) 650.00
Undergraduate Certificate in Historic Preservation (per student credit hour) 650.00

INSTITUTIONAL ONLINE PROGRAM FEES (Paid in lieu of above tuition and fees; terms covered are indicated with each fee

Master of Public Administration Online Program (per semester)

Bachelor of Business Administration Institutional Online Program (per student credit hour)
Master of Business Administration Institutional Online Program (per student credit hour)
Master of Natural Resources Online Program(per student credit hour)

3,750.00
360.00
850.00
738.00
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Master of Science in Environmental Science Online Program (per student credit hour) 738.00



